shall contract to construct, alter, repair, add to, subtract from, reconstruct or remodel any building, structure or appurtenance 
thereto or any part thereof, in accordance with the provisions and the requirements of the Building Code of the City of Avon 
Lake, in the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind 
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly from these presents.  

THE CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS ARE SUCH, that whereas the above